

Fees, Tuition Rates, and Discounts **2017 - 2018 School Year**

Classes Offered	Day/Times	
Preschool - 2 Day	T/Th 8:00 a.m 11:15 a.m.	
Preschool - 3 Day	M/W/F 8:00 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.	
Preschool - 5 Day	M-F 8:00 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.	
Pre-Kindergarten a.m. only	M-F 8:00 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.	
Pre-Kindergarten p.m. only	M-F 12:15 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	
Pre-Kindergarten a.m. AND p.m.	M-F 8:00 – 11:15 AND 12:15 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.	
Grades K - 8	M-F 8:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.	
** Childcare/Daycare Center	M-F 7:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.	

Enrollment Fee, Books & Materials Fees and Tuition Rates: The \$100 non-refundable Deposit accompanying the Enrollment Form is applied to the Enrollment Fee at Registration. On Registration Day in August, the balance of the Fees plus the first Tuition payment is due. Annual tuition is to be paid in ten (10), equal monthly payments due the first week of each month; August 2017 through May 2018 (no June or July 2018 Tuition payments). A packet will be mailed home before the August 10 Registration Day containing your Tuition Payment/Financial Agreement, Classroom Supply List, and other information.

Class	Enrollment Fee	Books & Materials Fee	LC-MS Member Tuition Rate	Tuition Rate
Preschool (3 yr. old) - 2 Day	\$100	\$75	\$130	\$152
Preschool (3 yr. old) - 3 Day	\$100	\$75	\$163	\$195
Preschool (3 yr. old) - 5 Day	\$150	\$150	\$276	\$311
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yr. old) a.m. only	\$100	\$75	\$221	\$254
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yr. old) p.m. only	\$100	\$75	\$206	\$237
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yr. old) a.m. AND p.m. includes 1 hour lunchtime in Daycare	\$150	\$150	\$519	\$587
Grades K - 8	\$200	\$150 + Grades 5-8: \$50 Science Lab Fee	\$238	\$356

Tuition Discounts available for 2017-2018 School Year:

- 1. *Military Discount:* 5% discount per child for tuition only.
- 2. <u>Longevity Discount</u>: Every child enrolled in K through 8th Grade at Trinity Lutheran School for School Year 2016-17 and **re**-enrolling at TLS for the 2017-18 School Year will earn a 5% discount on tuition. (you may only receive one discount; students receiving the "Member Rate" do not qualify for the Longevity Discount).
 - The Longevity Discount is cumulative and allows families to earn an additional 5% discount on tuition *per child* for every year that the child is re-enrolled at Trinity Lutheran School in the future; up to 15%.
 - New children, including all incoming Kindergarten students, will pay full tuition their first year at Trinity Lutheran School (military excluded; the 5% discount will apply).
 - 3. *LC-MS Member Tuition Rate: In order to receive this tuition rate (at least) one parent/guardian must be a member in good standing of Trinity Lutheran Church, Cheyenne or a congregation in fellowship with Trinity.
- 4. <u>Early Registration Rate</u>: Registrations received with enrollment fee by March 24 will be eligible to receive the Early Registration Tuition Rate, listed in the two rightmost columns in the table above.

Page 2

Fees, Tuition Rates, and Discounts 2017 - 2018 School Year

Tuition Assistance available for the 2017-2018 School Year: *Student Grant* funds *may* be available for those in need. A Grant Application is available in the office for anyone interested in applying. Grant requests must be in the TLS office by July 28, 2016. *Grants are considered for Kindergarteners through 8th Graders only.*

** Childcare/Daycare: There is a separate Childcare/Daycare Handbook and Contract. If you will need this service, please ask for this information with rates and times schedules. A contract must be on file for this service. We encourage all parents to have a Day Care contract on file in case of emergency or delay of pick-up.

Cutoff birth dates for enrollment:

<u>Preschool</u> – must be 3 years of age by September 15, 2017 <u>Pre-Kindergarten</u> – must be 4 years of age by September 15, 2017 <u>Kindergarten</u> – must be 5 years of age by September 15, 2017

Materials needed for registration: Current immunization records.

New students must provide a *copy* of their *birth certificate*.

BoCDS: 2.22.17 DAH; corrected 3.2.17 maj